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City of Thorne Bay 
Thorne Bay, AK 999109 

PHONE: (907) 828-3380; FAX: (907) 828-3374 
E-MAIL: cityclerk@thornebay-ak.gov 

 

DEPARTMENT REPORT 
Subject: Monthly Department Report 

Department: Administrator  
Supervisor:     
Employees:    
Date:  12-2-2025  

 
A Departmental Overview 

 Working on winter maintenance issues and special projects as required.  
 
 
 

 
Current Department Activities: 

-  The City continues to receive applications for water/wastewater operator and is  
planning for interviews mid-December timeframe.  
-   City and OVK staff have been working collaboratively to screen and distribute  
winter sand and preparing for wintertime maintenance activities  
-  City cemetery development - recommend City council establish a budget for this 
project of at least $50,000. Next steps - hire a consultant for land development and 
business planning, obtain necessary permits, let contract to clear and grub the  
proposed development area. Funding could come from community development  
fund. 
- Wastewater plant Preliminary Engineering Report (PER) - this project has kicked 
off and the consultant team has completed the site visit and the proposed scope of 
work. The state manages this grant with input and support from City. Anticipate final 
PER by mid 2026.  
-  Wastewater Collection system manhole and pump station upgrades project - this 
project has kicked off and site visits, manhole and lift station inspections and field 
survey work have been completed to date. The project is in design with construction 
expected to begin late 2026 or early 2027. The state is managing this contract with 
support from the City. 
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- Davidson Landing Firehall - this project has been designed and permitted and is 
seeking construction funding. The City has not received an update on the possible 
funding mentioned by Murkowski's staff a few months ago. The council will be briefed 
when new information is received. 
- Greentree Heights Electrification Grant - this was an opportunity for private citizens to 
get assistance with the high cost of installing power to some lots in this subdivision. If 
these citizens request city staff support for this again in the future it will be considered 
depending on current workload and grant deliverables and deadlines. 
- Researched private citizen property access and easement issues near Steep Road 
and sent information to council. Will continue to follow up as with council as requested 
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

Animal Fees 300.00                         40.00            34.91            35.09          10.00            40.00             160.00          140.00          
ATV Fees 950.00                         -                -                -              -                -                950.00          
Fees & Permits 100.00                         25.00            -                -              -                25.00            75.00            
Parking Permit Income 20,000.00                    2,860.87       1,286.00       1,101.39     2,641.73       2,004.95       9,894.94       10,105.06     
Senior Tax Cards 1,500.00                      87.00            60.00            120.00        80.00            100.00           447.00          1,053.00       
Finance Charge Income 300.00                         113.16          23.02            19.94          38.70            58.44             253.26          46.74            
Fines for Parking Violations -                               60.00            -                85.68            162.32           
Dividend, Interest (Securities) 1,200.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                1,200.00       
Interest Income 120.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                120.00          
Copier/Fax 200.00                         27.75            -                4.25            5.75              -                37.75            162.25          
Misc. Income 20.00                           -                -                -              -                200.00           200.00          (180.00)         
Lease of City Property 35,000.00                    3,484.01       2,760.71       2,770.71     2,760.71       2,610.71       14,386.85     20,613.15     
Rental Income 20.00                           -                -                -              5.50              11.00             16.50            3.50              
Rock Sales 200.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                200.00          
Surplus Property 30,000.00                    -                -                100.00        -                -                100.00          29,900.00     
Notary/Lamination 350.00                         18.00            24.50            17.69          20.00            -                80.19            269.81          
Passport Services 350.00                         -                -                72.74          55.00            -                127.74          222.26          
Public Records Requests 100.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                100.00          
Reconnection of Services 1,000.00                      -                132.00          99.00          -                33.00             264.00          736.00          
Community Aide Assistance 4,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                4,000.00       
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 145,000.00                  -                181,635.99   -              -                181,635.99   (36,635.99)    
Sales Tax 550,000.00                  -                123,170.01   9,568.94     257.64          201,593.15   334,589.74   215,410.26   

TOTAL 
ADMINISTRATION AND 
FINANCE INCOME 790,710.00                  309,127.14   13,909.75   5,960.71       206,813.57   535,811.17   254,898.83   

Contract Labor 7,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                7,500.00       
Legal Fees 5,000.00                      -                1,437.50       -              192.50          495.00           2,125.00       2,875.00       

Advertising & Promotion 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                500.00          
Bank Service Charges 5,550.00                      20.50            32.90            0.50            0.50              0.50               54.90            5,495.10       
Dues and Subscriptions 6,800.00                      1,489.52       112.78          112.78        377.78          91.59             2,184.45       4,615.55       
Fees & Permits 5,500.00                      167.30          448.35          154.35        154.35          154.35           1,078.70       4,421.30       
AML Insurance 28,000.00                    (443.00)         -                38,870.96   -                -                38,427.96     (10,427.96)    
Computer & Software 3,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                3,000.00       
Furniture & Equipment 1,000.00                      32.99            -                -              -                -                32.99            967.01          
Materials & Supplies 6,000.00                      49.43            53.77            5.99            497.73          5.99               612.91          5,387.09       
Bldg. Repairs/Maintenance 4,000.00                      904.96          -                190.75        -                -                1,095.71       2,904.29       
Electricity 4,500.00                      369.55          304.78          326.51        325.10          394.91           1,720.85       2,779.15       
Fuel Oil 7,500.00                      1,120.65       -                -              39.96            527.86           1,688.47       5,811.53       
Internet 2,300.00                      150.00          240.00          150.00        150.00          150.00           840.00          1,460.00       
Postage Supplies 2,500.00                      -                -                15.60          595.60          -                611.20          1,888.80       
Records Maintenance 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                500.00          

OPERATING REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE INCOME

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE EXPENSES
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 Telephone 5,000.00                      319.44          359.27          368.82        310.12          497.80           1,855.45       3,144.55       
Payroll Wages 295,845.50                  25,305.31     47,311.04     22,289.73   21,989.83     22,126.99     139,022.90   156,822.60   
Health Insurance 45,148.51                    3,675.06       5,512.59       3,675.06     3,686.90       3,686.90       20,236.51     24,912.00     
HSA 6,000.00                      461.56          692.34          461.56        451.56          461.56           2,528.58       3,471.42       
Life Insurance 490.88                         19.41            29.64            19.76          19.06            19.41             107.28          383.60          
Payroll Taxes 8,724.77                      651.92          1,172.83       630.67        714.00          797.09           3,966.51       4,758.26       

PERS 54,961.50                    4213.78 6,395.79       4,248.12     4,162.77       4,224.00       19,030.68     35,930.82     
Workers Compensation Insura  1,260.00                      -                -                -              -                0 -                1,260.00       

Training, Workshop and Confe  3,200.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                3,200.00       
Mileage Reimbursement 120.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                120.00          
Per Diem 1,500.00                      -                741.00          -              -                -                741.00          759.00          
Travel 3,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                3,500.00       
Equipment Maint & Repair 1,500.00                      -                -              269.13          -                269.13          1,230.87       
Equipment Purchase 1,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                1,500.00       
Vehicle Fuel 300.00                         -                -                69.24          -                66.54             135.78          164.22          
Vehicle/Equipment Repairs 1,750.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                1,750.00       
TOTAL 
ADMINISTRATION AND 520,951.16                  34,294.60     64,844.58     71,590.40   33,936.89     33,700.49     238,366.96   282,584.20   
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Election Income 600.00                         -                -                -              -                -                600.00          
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 
INCOME 600.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                600.00          

Election Worker Wages 1,600.00                      -                -                -              1,220.00       -                1,220.00       380.00          
Election Expenses 250.00                         -                -                -              -                79.48             79.48            170.52          
Dues and Subscriptions 3,200.00                      413.18          30.68            30.68          180.58          30.68             685.80          2,514.20       
Furniture & Equipment 150.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                150.00          
Materials & Supplies 75.00                           -                -                -              -                65.73             65.73            9.27              
Misc. Donations 3,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                3,000.00       
Postage and Freight 225.00                         -                -                -              -                -                -                225.00          
Stipends Elected Official 14,400.00                    1,200.00       900.00          900.00        1,000.00       500.00           4,500.00       9,900.00       
Payroll Taxes 1,400.00                      99.45            69.45            68.85          176.90          76.50             491.15          908.85          
Training 2,600.00                      -                -                -              -                -                2,600.00       
Equipment Purchase 100.00                         -                -                -              -                -                100.00          
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 
EXPENSES 27,000.00                    1,712.63       1,000.13       999.53        2,577.48       752.39           7,042.16       19,957.84     

Grant Income - ARPA 44,773.86                    44,773.86     -                -              -                -                44,773.86     -                
Event Income 3,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,000.00       
Derby Donation 1,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,500.00       
Donation Income 1,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,000.00       
Community Aide Assistance 18,500.00                    -                -                -              -                -                18,500.00     

TOTAL EMS INCOME 18,500.00                    44,773.86     -                -              -                -                44,773.86     (26,273.86)    

Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 10.00                           -                -                -              -                -                10.00            
AML/Insurance 3,800.00                      -                -                11,761.99   -                11,761.99     (7,961.99)      
Materials & Supplies 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 125.00                         -                -                191.25        -                191.25          (66.25)           
Electricity 925.00                         58.74            65.92            57.16          53.77            98.02             333.61          591.39          
Heating Fuel 150.00                         -                -                -              -                -                150.00          
Internet Use 100.00          -                -              -                100.00          
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 1,250.00                      43.60            67.08            67.08          67.08            67.07             311.91          938.09          
Payroll Wages 26,600.00                    2,050.00       2,575.00       2,050.00     2,150.00       1125 9,950.00       16,650.00     
Payroll Taxes 2,000.00                      177.33          222.74          177.32        185.97          97.32             860.68          1,139.32       
Worker's Compensation 2,100.00                      -                -                -              -                -                2,100.00       
Equipment Maint & Repair 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Vehicle Fuel 1,000.00                      -                44.36            -              258.26          113.80           416.42          583.58          
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          

TOTAL EMS EXPENSES 38,960.00                    2,429.67       2,975.10       14,304.80   2,715.08       1,501.21       23,925.86     15,034.14     

EMS EXPENSES

CITY COUNCIL EXPENSES

CITY COUNCIL INCOME

EMS INCOME
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

ARPA 35,000.00                    35,000.00     -                -              -                -                35,000.00     (34,500.00)    
Donation Income 500.00                         -                -                -              0
Community Aide Assistance 15,000.00                    -                -                -              -                15,000.00     

TOTAL FIRE INCOME 15,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                -                15,000.00     

Dues and Subscriptions 10.00                           -                -                -              -                10.00            
AML/Insurance 5,400.00                      -                -                9,204.95     -                9,204.95       (3,804.95)      
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 500.00                         -                -                57.50          390.00          447.50          52.50            
Electricity 2,000.00                      70.03            78.94            73.45          73.22            129.25           424.89          1,575.11       
Heating Fuel 700.00                         -                -                -              -                -                700.00          
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 1,300.00                      58.43            89.86            89.86          89.86            90.27             418.28          881.72          
Payroll Wages 3,750.00                      -                -                -              -                300 300.00          3,450.00       
Payroll Taxes 337.35                         -                -                -              -                25.95             25.95            311.40          
Worker's Compensation 1,746.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,746.00       
Equipment Maint & Repair 50.00                           -                -                -              -                -                50.00            
Vehicle Fuel 300.00                         -                -                -              -                -                300.00          

TOTAL FIRE EXPENSES 16,093.35                    128.46          168.80          9,425.76     553.08          545.47           10,821.57     5,271.78       

FIRE EXPENSES

FIRE INCOME
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Davidson Landing Fees 28,000.00                    3,257.06       2,875.91       2,607.22     2,546.98       1,915.36       13,202.53     14,797.47     
Grid Fees 50.00                           -                -                -              -                -                -                50.00            
Harbor Fees 70,000.00                    11,327.63     9,933.72       8,191.02     5,405.63       4,812.39       39,670.39     30,329.61     
Harbor Showers 3,200.00                      132.00          97.00            170.00        50.00            100.00           549.00          2,651.00       
Live-aboard Fee 7,500.00                      469.33          625.77          469.33        208.59          208.59           1,981.61       5,518.39       
Citations 350.00                         -                -                -              -                -                350.00          
Fines for Parking Violations 750.00                         -                -                -              -                -                750.00          
Interest Income 25.00                           -                -                -              -                -                25.00            
Misc. Income 100.00                         28.00            -                -              -                28.00            72.00            
Surplus Property 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Laborer 75.00                           -                -                -              -                -                75.00            
Reconnection Fee - Live-a-boa 60.00                           -                -                -              -                -                60.00            
Services Availability 1,200.00                      39.91            79.82            -              119.70          79.85             319.28          880.72          
Fishery Tax Receipts 3,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,000.00       

Sales Tax 4,500.00                      558.23          447.55          570.80        353.79          281.79           2,212.16       2,287.84       
TOTAL HARBOR 
INCOME 119,060.00                  15,812.16     14,059.77     12,008.37   8,684.69       7,397.98       57,962.97     61,097.03     

Bad Debt 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          
Dues and Subscriptions 25.00                           -                -                -              -                -                25.00            
Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 10.00                           -                -                -              -                -                10.00            

AML/Insurance 7,750.00                      -                -                13,669.46   -                13,669.46     (5,919.46)      
Furniture & Equipment 250.00                         -                409.71          -              -                409.71          (159.71)         
Materials & Supplies 10,000.00                    -                271.74          -              282.39          239.24           793.37          9,206.63       

Other Misc. Expenses 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 3,500.00                      -                -                191.25        -                191.25          3,308.75       
Electricity 17,215.00                    793.50          870.00          788.76        596.47          700.82           3,749.55       13,465.45     
Internet Use 1,000.00                      79.90            79.90            79.90          79.90            79.90             399.50          600.50          
Postage and Freight 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 700.00                         45.68            45.68            45.65          45.72            91.37             274.10          425.90          
Payroll Wages 56,490.00                    6,781.86       10,512.27     4,391.77     4,114.74       4,345.60       30,146.24     26,343.76     
Payroll Taxes 9,772.77                      586.62          909.29          379.89        355.94          375.89           2,607.63       7,165.14       
Worker's Compensation 3,960.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,960.00       
Harbor Replacement expense 10,492.77                    -                -                -              -                -                10,492.77     
Equipment Maint & Repair 750.00                         -                -                -              -                -                750.00          
Equipment Purchase 750.00                         -                -                -              -                -                750.00          
Equipment Rental Expense 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Vehicle Fuel 1,500.00                      146.24          115.17          119.48        109.86          410.72           901.47          598.53          

Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 1,200.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,200.00       
TOTAL 
HARBOREXPENSES 126,615.54                  8,433.80       13,213.76     19,666.16   5,585.02       6,243.54       53,142.28     73,473.26     

HARBOR INCOME

HARBOR EXPENSES
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

PLAG Grant Income 7,000.00                      -                -                -              -                7,000.00       7,000.00       -                
OWL - Grant 540.00           
Copier/Fax 200.00                         -                -                -              15.25            15.25            184.75          
Donation Income 100.00                         -                -                -              106.05          106.05          (6.05)             
Misc. Income 25.00                           -                -                -              -                -                25.00            
Surplus Property 100.00                         -                -                -              -                -                100.00          
Community Aide Assistance 3,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,000.00       
TOTAL LIBRARY 
INCOME 10,425.00                    -                -                -              121.30          7,540.00       7,661.30       2,763.70       

Dues and Subscriptions 191.88                         -                -                -              -                -                191.88          
AML/Insurance 2,063.00                      -                -                4,194.15     -                4,194.15       (2,131.15)      
Computer/Software 800.00                         -                -                -              -                -                800.00          

Furniture & Equipment 150.00                         -                -                -              -                -                150.00          
Materials & Supplies 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          
Other Misc. Expenses 50.00                           -                -                -              -                -                50.00            

Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 150.00                         -                -                47.50          -                47.50            102.50          
Electricity 2,000.00                      155.58          96.71            64.73          79.20            157.18           553.40          1,446.60       
Postage and Freight 200.00                         -                22.38            20.06          8.50              17.71             68.65            131.35          
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 370.00                         -                -                -              -                -                370.00          
Payroll Wages 2,600.00                      119.23          119.23          238.46        238.46          238.46           953.84          1,646.16       
Payroll Taxes 224.90                         2.83              2.83              3.46            3.46              3.46               16.04            208.86          
Equipment Maint & Repair 50.00                           -                -                -              -                -                50.00            
Equipment Purchase 75.00                           -                -                -              -                -                75.00            
TOTAL LIBRARY 
EXPENSES 9,424.78                      277.64          241.15          4,568.36     329.62          416.81           5,833.58       3,591.20       

LIBRARY EXPENSES

LIBRARY INCOME
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Event Income 1,000.00                      -                106.00          -              -                2.51               108.51          891.49          
Rental Income 750.00                         -                -                -              -                -                750.00          
Community Aide Assistance 10,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                10,000.00     

TOTAL PARKS & REC  
INCOME 11,750.00                    -                106.00          -              -                2.51               108.51          11,641.49     

Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 230.00                         -                -                -              -                -                230.00          
AML/Insurance 100.00                         -                -                1,710.07     -                -                1,710.07       (1,610.07)      

Materials & Supplies 700.00                         477.79          -                -              81.86            559.65          140.35          

Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 1,600.00                      -                -                -              -                1,600.00       
Electricity 1,500.00                      111.23          111.22          112.87        114.84          116.50           566.66          933.34          
Postage and Freight 250.00                         -                -                -              -                250.00          
Payroll Wages -                -                -              3,476.93       1,489.75       
Payroll Taxes -                -                -              300.76          208.60           

Equipment Maint & Repair 1,500.00                      -                45.99            -              -                45.99            1,454.01       
Equipment Purchase 1,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,500.00       
Vehicle Fuel 250.00                         100..45 47.10            49.24          -                96.34            153.66          
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 150.00                         -                -                -              -                -                150.00          

TOTAL PARKS & REC 
EXPENSES 7,780.00                      589.02          204.31          1,872.18     3,974.39       1,814.85       8,454.75       (674.75)         

RV Park Fees 6,000.00                      500.60          826.82          495.58        498.80          253.33           
Sales Tax 350.00                         30.04            49.61            29.74          29.92            15.20             
TOTAL RV PARK 
INCOME 6,350.00                      -                6,350.00       

Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 150.00                         -                -                858.00        75.00            933.00          (783.00)         
AML/Insurance -                -                12.19          -                
Electricity 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          
Postage and Freight 50.00                           -                -                -              -                -                50.00            

RV Park Repair & Replacemen 5,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                5,000.00       
TOTAL RV PARK 
EXPENSES 5,700.00                      -                -                870.19        75.00            -                945.19          4,754.81       

RV PARK INCOME

PARKS & REC INCOME

RV PARK EXPENSES

PARKS & REC EXPENSES
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Sewer Pumpout 15,000.00                    -                0 800.00        -                800.00          14,200.00     
Sewer Fees - Other 130,000.00                  11,259.54     11,869.29     11,767.51   10,808.85     10,648.09     56,353.28     73,646.72     
Sales Tax 6,500.00                      439.43          443.37          450.64        377.84          383.87           2,095.15       4,404.85       

TOTAL SEWER INCOME 151,500.00                  11,698.97     12,312.66     13,018.15   11,186.69     11,031.96     59,248.43     92,251.57     

Contract Labor 2,500.00                      -                0 -              -                -                2,500.00       
Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 2,250.00                      -                -                -              -                -                2,250.00       
Testing 16,500.00                    1,321.73       3,112.24       28.24          2,365.86       53.77             6,881.84       9,618.16       
AML/Insurance 19,000.00                    -                22,643.22   -                22,643.22     (3,643.22)      
Chemicals 4,000.00                      -                -              -                -                4,000.00       
Materials & Supplies 4,500.00                      206.33          -              111.17          67.05             384.55          4,115.45       
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 600.00                         -                47.50          49.96            97.46            502.54          
Electricity 30,000.00                    2,706.73       2313.53 3,045.15     1,992.51       2,984.69       13,042.61     16,957.39     
Heating Fuel 4,500.00                      -                -                -                4,500.00       
Internet Use 1,080.00                      90.00            90 90.00          90.00            90.00             450.00          630.00          
Postage and Freight 2,500.00                      315.73          134.76 109.76        252.64          128.36           941.25          1,558.75       
Payroll Wages 61,572.88                    4,414.17       6980.54 4,780.79     5,279.44       5,768.57       27,223.51     34,349.37     
Health Insurance 10,599.84                    864.94          1298.52 865.68        865.68          865.68           4,760.50       5,839.34       
HSA Company 2,000.00                      153.86          230.79 153.86        153.86          153.86           846.23          1,153.77       
Life Insurance 122.72                         9.86              14.79 9.86            9.86              9.86               54.23            68.49            
Payroll Taxes 5,054.22                      99.32            157.49 107.99        119.83          117.53           602.16          4,452.06       
PERS 13,546.03                    971.12          1535.72 1,051.78     1,161.48       1,269.09       5,989.19       7,556.84       
Worker's Compensation 3,264.00                      -                0 -              -                -                3,264.00       
Training 200.00                         -                0 -              -                -                200.00          
Travel 250.00                         -                0 -              -                -                250.00          
Equipment Maint & Repair 5,000.00                      -                0 -              5,359.70       5,359.70       (359.70)         
Equipment Purchase 1,500.00                      -                0 -              256.98          256.98          1,243.02       
Vehicle Fuel 2,000.00                      24.36            0 -              21.50            24.36             70.22            1,929.78       
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 750.00                         -                0 -              -                -                750.00          
TOTAL SEWER 
EXPENSES 193,289.69                  11,178.15     15,868.38     32,933.83   18,090.47     11,532.82     89,603.65     103,686.04   

SEWER INCOME

SEWER EXPENSES

11/28/2025 Page 8 of 12



BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Solid Waste Fees 150,000.00                  16,073.26     15,253.52     18,365.64   13,059.02     12,629.47     75,380.91     74,619.09     
Equipment Rental w/ Operator -                -                145.00        46.22            
Surplus Property 2,000.00                      -                -                550.00        300.00          850.00          1,150.00       
Sales Tax 6,500.00                      445.00          535.73          505.27        403.72          397.71           2,287.43       4,212.57       
TOTAL SOLID WASTE 
INCOME 158,500.00                  16,518.26     15,789.25     19,565.91   13,808.96     13,027.18     78,709.56     79,790.44     

Contract Labor 4,500.00                      2,670.00       1,113.67       -              -                3,783.67       716.33          
Dues and Subscriptions 300.00                         -                -              -                -                300.00          
Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 1,500.00                      350.00          -                -              -                350.00          1,150.00       
Testing 3,200.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,200.00       
AML/Insurance 5,000.00                      -                0 13,907.71   -                13,907.71     (8,907.71)      
Furniture & Equipment 250.00                         -                -                -              -                -                250.00          
Materials & Supplies 2,000.00                      74.40            679.99          -              -                20.74             775.13          1,224.87       
Other Misc. Expenses 50.00                           -                158.07          -                158.07          (108.07)         
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 25,000.00                    6,762.00       9,700.00       4,696.75     50.55            246.50           21,455.80     3,544.20       
Electricity 9,000.00                      711.32          736.34          771.18        690.05          733.86           3,642.75       5,357.25       
Internet Use 1,080.00                      154.99          244.99          154.99        154.99          154.99           864.95          215.05          
Postage and Freight 500.00                         207.51          333.00          -              -                540.51          (40.51)           
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 190.00                         54.54            11.23            11.27          11.23            22.46             110.73          79.27            
Payroll Wages 72,274.61                    5,919.60       8,470.65       6,574.05     4,651.60       6,152.35       31,768.25     40,506.36     
H.S.A. Company 4,000.00                      -                -                -              307.70          307.70           615.40          3,384.60       
Health Insurance 34,548.67                    -                -                -              2,758.90       2,758.90       5,517.80       29,030.87     
Life Insurance 245.44                         -                -                -              13.00            13.00             26.00            219.44          
Payroll Taxes 2,116.73                      508.41          727.26          564.99        331.27          468.86           2,600.79       (484.06)         
PERS 14,219.04                    1,003.56       1,499.06       1,009.83     1,003.56       1,003.56       5,519.57       8,699.47       
Worker's Compensation 7,227.00                      -                -                -              -                -                7,227.00       
Solid Waste Repair Replacemt 16,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                16,000.00     
Training 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          
Travel 300.00                         -                -                -              -                -                300.00          
Equipment Fuel 7,500.00                      838.26          104.36          -              -                643.11           1,585.73       5,914.27       
Equipment Maint & Repair 8,000.00                      713.20          1,595.20       -              177.49          693.75           3,179.64       4,820.36       
Equipment Purchase 5,000.00                      -                -                -              200.52          200.52          4,799.48       
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 2,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                2,000.00       
TOTAL SOLID WASTE 
EXPENSES 226,501.49                  19,967.79     25,373.82     27,690.77   10,350.86     13,219.78     96,603.02     129,898.47   

SOLID WASTE INCOME

SOLID WASTE EXPENSES
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Equipment Rental 5,000.00                      -                -                35.00          150.00          185.00          4,815.00       
Rock Sales 1,500.00                      -                -                90.00          -                90.00            1,410.00       
Surplus Property 20,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                20,000.00     
Laborer 150.00                         -                -                -              -                -                150.00          
Sales Tax 2.10            
National Forest Receipts 50,000.00                    -                -              -                50,000.00     
TOTAL STREETS & 
ROADS INCOME 76,650.00                    -                -                92.10          -                -                92.10            76,557.90     

Contract Labor 1,500.00                      1,425.00       0 -              -                1,425.00       75.00            
Dues and Subscriptions 250.00                         -                -                250.00          
Fees Permits & Licensing Exp 100.00                         -                -                100.00          
AML/Insurance 7,500.00                      -                -                12,291.35   -                12,291.35     (4,791.35)      
Materials & Supplies 5,000.00                      -                63.15            63.15            4,936.85       
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 1,500.00                      -                61.25          61.25            1,438.75       
Electricity 4,500.00                      230.09          2,681.00       260.66        293.12          326.98           3,791.85       708.15          
Heating Fuel 4,300.00                      748.97          -                -              285.91          336.65           1,371.53       2,928.47       
Internet Use 1,080.00                      90.00            90.00            -              -                -                180.00          900.00          
Postage and Freight 2,000.00                      -                13.70            -              83.50            210.49           307.69          1,692.31       
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 200.00                         11.23            11.23            11.27          11.23            22.46             67.42            132.58          
Payroll Wages 60,824.91                    4,635.20       6,952.80       4,866.96     4,635.20       4,635.20       25,725.36     35,099.55     
H.S.A. Company 4,000.00                      307.70          461.55          307.70        307.70          307.70           1,692.35       2,307.65       
Health Insurance 24,858.72                    2,009.44       3,014.16       2,009.44     2,009.44       2,009.44       11,051.92     13,806.80     
Life Insurance 122.72                         9.88              14.82            9.88            9.88              9.88               54.34            68.38            
Payroll Taxes 1,490.14                      97.55            146.32          103.04        97.55            97.54             542.00          948.14          
PERS 13,380.82                    1,019.74       1,529.61       1,070.73     1,019.74       1,019.74       5,659.56       7,721.26       
Worker's Compensation 6,288.00                      -                -                -              -                -                -                6,288.00       
Streets Repair & Replacement 10,000.00                    -                -              -                -                -                10,000.00     
Equipment Lease (Loan) 25,300.00                    4,307.40       4,307.40       4,307.40     4,307.40       4,307.40       21,537.00     3,763.00       
Equipment Maint & Repair 9,500.00                      33.61            162.91          -              (40.52)           3,829.61       3,985.61       5,514.39       
Equipment Purchase 10,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                10,000.00     
Vehicle Fuel 2,500.00                      -                28.31            -              47.96            365.58           441.85          2,058.15       
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 1,500.00                      -                -                -              -                -                1,500.00       
TOTAL STREETS & 
ROADS EXPENSES 197,695.31                  14,925.81     19,413.81     25,299.68   13,131.26     17,478.67     90,249.23     107,446.08   

STREETS & ROADS INCOME

STREETS & ROADS EXPENSES
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 
Citations 500.00                         -                -                -              -                -                500.00          
Surplus Property 2,000.00                      -                -                -              -                -                2,000.00       
Community Aide Assistance 18,500.00                    -                -                -              -                -                18,500.00     

TOTAL VPSO INCOME 21,000.00                    -                -                -              -                -                -                21,000.00     

Impound Expense 550.00                         -                -                550.00          
AML/Insurance 850.00                         -                -                1,672.95     1,672.95       (822.95)         
Materials & Supplies 200.00                         -                22.44          22.44            177.56          
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 200.00                         -                13.75          13.75            186.25          
Electricity 1,000.00                      52.07            59.36            55.61          50.01            53.99             271.04          728.96          
Heating Fuel 1,000.00                      -                250.11          250.11          749.89          
Postage and Freight 50.00                           -                -                50.00            
Telephone, Telecommunicatio 1,500.00                      91.36            91.36            91.30          91.44            182.74           548.20          951.80          
STIPENDS 16,800.00                    700.00          700.00          1,400.00     1,400.00       1,400.00       5,600.00       11,200.00     
Payroll Taxes 1,453.00                      60.55            60.55            121.10        121.10          125.20           488.50          964.50          
Equipment Maint & Repair 2,250.00                      -                -                2,250.00       
Vehicle Fuel 4,000.00                      184.23          58.32            114.22        247.89          241.88           846.54          3,153.46       
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 1,500.00                      87.72            -                -              -                87.72            1,412.28       

TOTAL VPSO EXPENSES 31,353.00                    1,175.93       969.59          3,491.37     2,160.55       2,003.81       9,801.25       21,551.75     

Water Fees 160,000.00                  12,288.02     13,742.73     13,037.34   12,306.94     11,035.44     62,410.47     97,589.53     
Equipment Rental 100.00                         -                -                100.00          
Surplus Property 300.00                         -                -                300.00          
Services Availability 14,000.00                    1,117.48       1,248.21       1,117.48     1,164.65       1,517.16       6,164.98       7,835.02       
Staff Dispatch Unauthorized U 250.00                         -                -                250.00          
Sales Tax 6,500.00                      585.89          683.93          647.91        600.67          523.11           3,041.51       3,458.49       

TOTAL WATER INCOME 181,150.00                  13,991.39     15,674.87     14,802.73   14,072.26     13,075.71     71,616.96     109,533.04   

VPSO INCOME

VPSO EXPENSES

WATER INCOME
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BUDGET AND MONTHLY 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT Budgeted for FY2026 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

Year to Date 
Amount Balance

 

Contract Labor 1,750.00                      -                2,206.00       2,206.00       (456.00)         
Dues and Subscriptions 1,000.00                      104.99          104.99          895.01          
Testing 8,000.00                      583.62          152.80          14.12          921.00          14.12             1,685.66       6,314.34       
AML/Insurance 19,000.00                    -                20,775.57   20,775.57     (1,775.57)      
Chemicals 8,500.00                      -                8,106.00       8,106.00       394.00          
Materials & Supplies 8,000.00                      -                2,542.23     2,601.06       5,143.29       2,856.71       
Other Misc. Expenses 750.00                         -                -                750.00          
Bldg/Grnd Maint Repair 1,000.00                      -                144.25        2,079.40       2,223.65       (1,223.65)      
Electricity 22,000.00                    1,162.99       1,257.09       1,495.94     1,356.80       1,240.98       6,513.80       15,486.20     
Heating Fuel 8,000.00                      218.39          -                218.39          7,781.61       
Internet Use 3,000.00                      199.95          199.95          199.95        199.95          199.95           999.75          2,000.25       
Postage and Freight 4,500.00                      108.19          1,065.29       79.88          148.88          319.78           1,722.02       2,777.98       
Payroll Wages 74,395.98                    7,096.16       8,733.96       5,709.51     5,156.26       26,695.89     47,700.09     
H.S.A. Company 4,000.00                      307.70          461.55          307.70        153.85          1,230.80       2,769.20       
Health Insurance 34,548.64                    2,758.90       4,141.50       2,761.00     69.24            9,730.64       24,818.00     
Life Insurance 122.72                         9.88              14.82            9.88            4.94              39.52            83.20            
Payroll Taxes 1,822.70                      150.96          181.15          118.10        120.69          570.90          1,251.80       
PERS 16,367.12                    1,561.16       1,921.47       1,256.09     617.69          5,356.41       11,010.71     
Worker's Compensation 3,577.00                      -                -                -              -                -                3,577.00       
Water Repair and Replacemen 15,180.66                    -                -                15,180.66     
Mileage Reimbursement 50.00                           -                -                50.00            
Per Diem 500.00                         -                -                500.00          
Training 750.00                         -                550.00        (200.00)         350.00          400.00          
Travel 750.00                         -                -                750.00          
Equipment Maint & Repair 6,500.00                      -                -                6,500.00       
Equipment Purchase 4,000.00                      -                -                4,000.00       
Vehicle Fuel 2,250.00                      338.24          239.45          125.07        211.39          250.39           1,164.54       1,085.46       
Vehicle Repairs and Maintena 1,000.00                      -                -                1,000.00       
TOTAL WATER 
EXPENSES 251,314.82                  14,601.13     26,475.03     36,089.29   8,960.69       6,505.68       92,631.82     158,683.00   

TOTAL INCOME 1,561,195.00               102,794.64   367,069.69   73,397.01   53,834.61     258,888.91   855,984.86   705,210.14   
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,652,679.14               109,714.63   170,748.46   248,802.32 102,440.39   95,715.52     727,421.32   925,257.82   

WATER EXPENSES
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